

भारत सरकार

Government of India

राष्ट्रीय अनुसूचित जन जाति आयोग

National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (A Constitutional Body set up under Art. 338A of the Constitution of India)

File No. PC/1/2017/MENV1/SEOTH/RU-IV

Dated:04.09.2018

To

The Secretary,
 Ministry of Environment,
 Forest and Climate Change,
 Indira Paryavaran Bhavan,
 Jorbagh Road,
 New Delhi - 110 003

- The Secretary, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Secretary,
 Department of Land Resources,
 Ministry of Rural Development,
 Room No.-611, 6th Floor, Block-11, CGO
 Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi, Delhi 110003
- 4. Shri S.C. Mahapatra,
 Additional Chief Secretary,
 Forest & Environment Department,
 Government of Odisha,
 Bhubaneswar.
- The Member Secretary, National Tiger Conservation Authority B-1 Wing, 7th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110 003.

Subject: Press clipping dated 12.04.2017 published in the Mint, Delhi edition caption "no

forest rights for tribals in critical tiger habitats".

Ref: (i) Commission's letter of even number dated 23.08.2018

(ii) Secretary, Ministry of Environment Forest and Climate Change, New Delhi D.O.letter No. 1/Secy/MoEF&CC/2018 dated 04.09.2018.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to this Commission's letter of even number dated 23.08.2018 on the subject mentioned above and to say that the meeting scheduled on 05.09.2018 has been postponed and fixed for **25.09.2018 at 03.00** P.M before the Hon'ble Chairperson, NCST in the Commission.

It is therefore, requested to make convenient to attend the meeting in person on the Scheduled date and time at Commission's Headquarters, 6th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market along with all requisite records.

(P.T. Jameskutty)

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Ph. No. 24620368